•	9
ر	ر. چ
	~
7	<u>,</u>

Email Address: Idc@svbank.com

John R. Ross Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

04-20	0-2006	
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 08/05) RE Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	EET United States Patent and Trademark	
103222914		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Silicon Valley Bank	Name: Visitaries Inc	
	Name: Visiprise, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Name: Visiprise, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 12725 Morris Road, Suite 300 City: Alpharetta State: Georgia	
15. Nature of conveyance Execution Date(s).	Street Address: 12725 Morris Road, Suite 300	
Execution Date: 03/23/2006	City: Alpharatta	
_	City: Alpharetta	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Georgia	
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 30004	
OtherRelease	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Z Otherricidasc	Too Marie Telephone Too Marie Too	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6138143	
	6393458	
Control of the contro		
Additional numbers att	ached? Tyes XI No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved. 2	
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$80.00	
Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Santa Clara		
State: CA Zip: 95054	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: (408) 654-4042	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
THORIC MUNICIPALITY CONTROL CO	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0851

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Visiprise**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in the **patented** works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property Security Agreement** dated <u>April 06, 2004</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 03, 2004</u>, Reel <u>015293</u>, Frame(s) <u>0462</u>.

Dated: March 23, 2006

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: your organida

Name: Maribel Higareda

Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 04/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0852